•	 Typical efficiency of up to 94 %
•	 Power reserve design of 150 % for 5 s
•	 Output voltage adjustable via front-face rotary
potentiometer “OUTPUT Adjust”, 24-28 V
•	 Active power factor correction (PFC)
•	 Parallel and series operation possible
•	 Maximum space saving due to compact device
•	 Low power dissipation and low heating

Output
power
Power reserve Coated PCBA Order code
CP-S.3 24/5.0 3~ 400 - 500 V AC 24 V DC 5.0 A 120 W 150 % IN for up
to 5 s
Yes 1SVR340567R1000
CP-S.3 24/10.0 10.0 A 240 W 1SVR340667R1000
CP-S.3 24/20.0 20.0 A 480 W 1SVR340767R1000
CP-S.3 24/40.0 40.0 A 960 W 1SVR340867R1000
—
Ordering details - redundancy unit
Description Rated input voltage Rated output
voltage
Rated output
current
Max output current Coated PCBA Order code
CP-C.1-A-RU 10 - 56 V DC 12 - 48 V DC 2 x 20 A
or 1 x 40 A
2 x 30 A or 1 x 60 A - 1SVR360060R1001
CP-C.1-A-RU-C Yes 1SVR360060R2001
Characteristics
—
DATA S H EE T